having strong technical expertise in designing & execution of prefabricated structure works.     

2. Proposals must be submitted electronically through EPADS http://eprocure.gov.pk. All 
sealed bids / proposals (Technical & Financial) accompanied with original earnest money 

amounting to Rs. 1,131,616/- (one million one hundred thirty one thousand six hundred & 
sixteen rupees only) must reach the University by 1100 hours on 10 March 2026, which will be 
opened / presented at 1130 hours on the same day in the presence of available bidders. The 

scanned copy of the bid security must be uploaded through EPADS. The competent authority